

SC No. 335/2023
State vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender & Anr.
FIR No. 391/2023
U/s 393/394/397/34 IPC
& 25/27 Arms Act
PS Mahendra Park

27.10.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons in JC.

IO SI Vipin Shokeen is also present and submits that FSL result and sanction u/s 39 Arms Act are yet not received.

Notice be again issued to the SHO concerned to obtain the FSL result and sanction u/s 39 Arms Act on priority basis and file the same in the Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of FSL result, sanction u/s 39 Arms Act and arguments on charge, on 28.11.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.10.2023