

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No.335/2023 (IA no. 5/2024)
State Vs.Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender & Anr.
FIR No.391/2023
PS: Mahendra Park

23.12.2024

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Saurav Panwar, proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused.

ASI Manna Lal is present.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for grant of regular
bail moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Raja.

ASI Manna Lal has filed reply to the bail application of
applicant/accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmener whereas this bail
application is filed on behalf of applicant/ accused Raja.

Let proper reply be filed by the SHO/IO concerned by
or before 03.01.2025.

As prayed, this bail application be put up for hearing on
04.01.2025.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2024