

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No. 335/2023
State Vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender etc
PS Mahendra Park
FIR No. 391/2023
u/s 393/394/398/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

04.02.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

Accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender and Raja
not produced from JC.

Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
Kumar @ Dharmender.

Sh. Surender Saini, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation.

It is reported that UTPs are not being produced in
the court due to assembly elections.

Let production warrants be issued against both the
accused persons to the Superintendent Jail concerned.

IO SI Vipin Shokeen has sent a request.

Matter be listed for 25.03.2025 for purpose already
fixed.

Reader in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.02.2025