

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No. 335/2023
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR @
DHARMENDER AND ANR.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS: Mahendra Park

08.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State with IO
SI Vipin Shokeen.

Both accused in JC.

Sh. Tushar Malik, counsel for accused Deepak
Kumar Dharmender (through VC).

Sh. Sumit, counsel for accused Raja.

Counsel for both the accused seek adjournment for
today. PW Mohd. Faiyaz is present for his examination and cross
examination, which was deferred on 19.11.2024. Adjournment
granted subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by each of the
accused to the witness. Witness is bound down for next date of
hearing. Rs. 1000/- paid to witness on behalf of accused Raja.

Put up for further examination and cross
examination of PW Mohd. Faiyaz, on 02.08.2025.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
08.07.2025 (k)