

CNR No.DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No. 335/2023
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR @ DHARMENDER AND ANR.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS : Mahendra Park

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender and
Raja produced from J.C.

Sh. S.P. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.

None for accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender.

PW-1/Mohd. Faiyaz further examined-in-chief in
part and remaining examination-in-chief is deferred for
assistance of IO and want of CCTV footage.

PW-1/Mohd. Faiyaz is bound down for next date of
hearing.

SHO/IO concerned is directed to take steps to
procure CCTV footage and to place the same on record by next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **24.12.2025**.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.11.2025 (pm)