

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No. 335/2023
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR @ DHARMENDER & ANR.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS Mahendra Park

24.12.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced in JC.

Sh. Mithun Singh Rajput, Ld. Counsel for accused
Deepak Kumar (through VC).

Sh. Sumit, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.

PWs Faiyaz, Ajay Malhotra and HC Ajeet are also
present.

ASI Manna Lal is present on behalf of SHO PS
Mahendra Park regarding CCTV footage.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per instructions, put up for purpose fixed on

17.02.2026.

Ahlmad
in the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
24.12.2025 (dv)