

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
IA No. 6/26 in SC No. 335/2023
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR @ DHARMENDER AND ANR.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS Mahendra Park

28.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf of applicant/accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender seeking regular bail.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State accepts notice of the present bail application and seeks time to go through the case file.

Notice of the application be also issued to the IO/SHO concerned to furnish the reply along with detail of the previous involvement of the applicant/accused, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply/arguments on **04.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.03.2026 (dv)