

16.04.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced in JC.

Sh. Mithun Singh Rajput and Sh. Pramod Prabhakar,
Ld. Counsels for accused Deepak Kumar @
Dharmender.

Sh. S.P. Yadav and Ms. Shweta Pathak, Ld. Counsel
for accused Raja.

IO/SI Vipin Shokeen is also present.

PW2/Ajay Malhotra is present. He is partly
examined in chief and his further examination is deferred for
making arrangement of a laptop by the IO for playing the seized
pen drive lying in the judicial record. PW2 is bound down for
the next date of hearing.

PW1/Mohd. Faiyaz is also present. He is discharged
unexamined for today due to the above reason and is bound down
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examinations of PW1 and PW2 on
01.06.2026 and for consideration of bail application of accused
Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender on **21.04.2026**. MHC(M) be also
summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.04.2026 (dv)